Iisted in Annexure 'II' to the Show Cause Notice having a tota-l assessable value of
Rs.27,74,86,71 l/-(Rupees Twenty Seven Crore, Seventy Four Lakh, Eighty Six
Thousald, Seven Hundred ald Eleven Only)liable to conflscation under Section 111(o)
of the Customs Act, 7962 as detailed above. The IGST amounting to
Rs.Rs.5,39,34,351/-(Rupees Five Crore, Thirty Nine Lakh, Thirty Four Thousand,
Three Hundred and Fifty One only)not paid by the importer is liable to be recovered
under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 7962.

14.3 The importer failed to comply with the conditions laid down under the relevant
Customs Notification as well as the DGFT Notilication and the provisions of the

[...]

VIII/ 10- 11/Commr./O&A /2022-23 was issued by the Commissioner of Customs,
Customs, Ahmedabad to M/s. Goldstab Organics Pvt. Ltd., Plot No.2816 Chemica-l
Zone, GIDC 8A, Valsad, Gujarat. In the show cause notice so issued followrng
proposals were made on the noticee:

(a) Customs Duty amounting to Rs.5,39,34,351/-(Rupees Five Crore, Thirty
Nine Lakh, Thirty Four Thousand, Three Hundred and Fifty One only)in
the form of IGST saved in course of imports of the goods through ICD
Trrmb under the Advance Authorizations and the correspondlng Bills of Entry
as mentioned in Annexure-I, IIA & IIB (consolidated in Annexure-Il) attached
to the Show Cause Notice, in respect of which benefrt of exemption under